
LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2019)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 28-7 15-2 9-1 4-4
CONFERENCE 16-2 7-2 9-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 12-5 8-0 0-1 4-4

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

03 WATERS, Tremont 33-29 1070 32.4 172-400  . 4 3 0 56-171  . 3 2 7 104-128  . 8 1 3 10 82 92 2.8 64 0 192 114 4 96 504 15.3
00 REID, Naz 34-32 925 27.2 171-365  . 4 6 8 28-84  . 3 3 3 93-128  . 7 2 7 86 159 245 7.2 108 3 29 85 23 25 463 13.6
04 MAYS, Skylar 35-35 1159 33.1 143-340  . 4 2 1 55-176  . 3 1 3 129-150  . 8 6 0 14 100 114 3.3 60 0 72 43 8 66 470 13.4
01 SMART, Javonte 34-18 1016 29.9 131-356  . 3 6 8 41-132  . 3 1 1 73-87  . 8 3 9 15 96 111 3.3 57 1 81 63 4 44 376 11.1
11 BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 35-26 738 21.1 111-180  . 6 1 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 53-92  . 5 7 6 102 132 234 6.7 102 3 16 29 67 11 275 7.9
24 WILLIAMS, Emmitt 34-8 674 19.8 89-145  . 6 1 4 1-6  . 1 6 7 59-86  . 6 8 6 87 95 182 5.4 66 1 13 38 22 11 238 7.0
14 TAYLOR, Marlon 35-24 818 23.4 81-175  . 4 6 3 15-59  . 2 5 4 56-83  . 6 7 5 46 80 126 3.6 68 1 20 39 7 23 233 6.7
22 DAYS, Darius 35-3 510 14.6 66-136  . 4 8 5 26-68  . 3 8 2 26-35  . 7 4 3 60 80 140 4.0 94 4 13 17 11 26 184 5.3
05 EDWARDS, Daryl 9-0 154 17.1 13-33  . 3 9 4 6-20  . 3 0 0 8-11  . 7 2 7 4 10 14 1.6 10 0 11 12 1 3 40 4.4
12 GRAVES, Marshall 11-0 86 7.8 9-26  . 3 4 6 8-22  . 3 6 4 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 0.6 4 0 2 0 1 2 28 2.5
13 REESE, Will 10-0 25 2.5 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 2 4 0.4 1 0 3 1 0 1 4 0.4

Team 40 46 86 1 12
Total.......... 35 7175 988-2162  . 4 5 7 236-740  . 3 1 9 603-802  . 7 5 2 468 887 1355 38.7 635 13 452 453 148 308 2815 80.4
Opponents...... 35 7175 900-2085  . 4 3 2 281-833  . 3 3 7 477-691  . 6 9 0 394 805 1199 34.3 670 20 405 508 113 225 2558 73.1

TEAM STATISTICS LSU OPP
SCORING 2815 2558
  Points per game 80.4 73.1
  Scoring margin +7.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 988-2162 900-2085
  Field goal pct  . 4 5 7  . 4 3 2
3 POINT FG-ATT 236-740 281-833
  3-point FG pct  . 3 1 9  . 3 3 7
  3-pt FG made per game 6.7 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 603-802 477-691
  Free throw pct  . 7 5 2  . 6 9 0
  F-Throws made per game 17.2 13.6
REBOUNDS 1355 1199
  Rebounds per game 38.7 34.3
  Rebounding margin +4.5 -
ASSISTS 452 405
  Assists per game 12.9 11.6
TURNOVERS 453 508
  Turnovers per game 12.9 14.5
  Turnover margin +1.6 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 308 225
  Steals per game 8.8 6.4
BLOCKS 148 113
  Blocks per game 4.2 3.2
ATTENDANCE 179116 125782
  Home games-Avg/Game 17-10536 10-11433
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 8-1431

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
LSU 1339 1400 76 2815
Opponents 1135 1358 65 2558

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/6/18 SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA W 94-63 10513
11/09/18 UNCG W 97-91 8613
11/13/18 MEMPHIS W 85-76 9295
11/16/18 LOUISIANA TECH W 74-67 9557
11/22/18 vs Charleston W 67-55 2226
11/23/18 vs Florida State  L o t 76-79 2185
11/25/18 vs Oklahoma State  L 77-90 1933
12/01/18 GRAMBLING STATE W 78-57 8474
12/09/18 INCARNATE WORD W 91-50 9098
12/12/18 at Houston  L 76-82 7039
12-15-18 vs Saint Mary's W 78-74 5107
12/21/18 FURMAN W 75-57 9765
12/28/18 ULM W 81-69 10028

* 01/08/19 ALABAMA W 88-79 9718
* 01/12/19 at Arkansas Wot 94-88 17361
* 1-15-19 at Ole Miss W 83-69 9500
* 01/19/19 SOUTH CAROLINA W 89-67 11607
* 01/23/19 GEORGIA W 92-82 9416
* 01/26/19 at Mizzou Wot 86-80 11513
* 01/30/19 at Texas A&M W 72-57 6554
* 02/02/19 ARKANSAS  L 89-90 13311
* 02/06/18 at Mississippi State Wot 92-88 7456
* 02/09/19 AUBURN W 83-78 12004
* 02/12/19 at Kentucky W 73-71 23490
* 02/16/19 at Georgia W 83-79 10298
* 02/20/19 FLORIDA  L o t 77-82 10976
* 02/23/19 TENNESSEE Wot 82-80 13581
* 02/26/19 TEXAS A&M W 66-55 9614
* 3/2/19 at Alabama W 74-69 11570
* 3/6/19 at Florida Wot 79-78 9550
* 03/09/19 VANDERBILT W 80-59 13546

3/15/19 vs Florida  L 73-76 0
03/21/19 vs Yale W 79-74 0
03/23/19 vs Maryland W 69-67 0
03/29/19 vs Michigan St.  L 63-80 0

* = Conference game



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Category Leaders (as of Mar 30, 2019)

All games

Points G Pts Pts/G
WATERS, Tremont 33 504 15.3
MAYS, Skylar 35 470 13.4
REID, Naz 34 463 13.6
SMART, Javonte 34 376 11.1
BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 35 275 7.9
WILLIAMS, Emmitt 34 238 7.0
TAYLOR, Marlon 35 233 6.7
DAYS, Darius 35 184 5.3
EDWARDS, Daryl 9 40 4.4
GRAVES, Marshall 11 28 2.5
REESE, Will 10 4 0.4

Scoring Average G Pts Avg/G
WATERS, Tremont 33 504 15.3
REID, Naz 34 463 13.6
MAYS, Skylar 35 470 13.4
SMART, Javonte 34 376 11.1
BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 35 275 7.9
WILLIAMS, Emmitt 34 238 7.0
TAYLOR, Marlon 35 233 6.7
DAYS, Darius 35 184 5.3
EDWARDS, Daryl 9 40 4.4
GRAVES, Marshall 11 28 2.5
REESE, Will 10 4 0.4

FG Percentage FG Att Pct
BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 111 180  . 6 1 7
WILLIAMS, Emmitt 89 145  . 6 1 4
DAYS, Darius 66 136  . 4 8 5
REID, Naz 171 365  . 4 6 8
TAYLOR, Marlon 81 175  . 4 6 3
WATERS, Tremont 172 400  . 4 3 0
MAYS, Skylar 143 340  . 4 2 1
EDWARDS, Daryl 13 33  . 3 9 4
SMART, Javonte 131 356  . 3 6 8
GRAVES, Marshall 9 26  . 3 4 6
REESE, Will 2 6  . 3 3 3

Field Goal Attempts G Att Att/G
WATERS, Tremont 33 400 12.1
REID, Naz 34 365 10.7
SMART, Javonte 34 356 10.5
MAYS, Skylar 35 340 9.7
BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 35 180 5.1

Field Goals Made G Made Made/G
WATERS, Tremont 33 172 5.2
REID, Naz 34 171 5.0
MAYS, Skylar 35 143 4.1
SMART, Javonte 34 131 3.9
BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 35 111 3.2

3-Point Percentage 3FG Att Pct
DAYS, Darius 26 68  . 3 8 2
GRAVES, Marshall 8 22  . 3 6 4
REID, Naz 28 84  . 3 3 3
WATERS, Tremont 56 171  . 3 2 7
MAYS, Skylar 55 176  . 3 1 3
SMART, Javonte 41 132  . 3 1 1
EDWARDS, Daryl 6 20  . 3 0 0
TAYLOR, Marlon 15 59  . 2 5 4
WILLIAMS, Emmitt 1 6  . 1 6 7
REESE, Will 0 2  . 0 0 0

3-Point FG Attempts G Att Att/G
MAYS, Skylar 35 176 5.0
WATERS, Tremont 33 171 5.2
SMART, Javonte 34 132 3.9
REID, Naz 34 84 2.5
DAYS, Darius 35 68 1.9

3-Point FG Made G Made Made/G
WATERS, Tremont 33 56 1.7
MAYS, Skylar 35 55 1.6
SMART, Javonte 34 41 1.2
REID, Naz 34 28 0.8
DAYS, Darius 35 26 0.7

Free Throw Percent FG Att Pct
GRAVES, Marshall 2 2 1.000
MAYS, Skylar 129 150  . 8 6 0
SMART, Javonte 73 87  . 8 3 9
WATERS, Tremont 104 128  . 8 1 3
DAYS, Darius 26 35  . 7 4 3
EDWARDS, Daryl 8 11  . 7 2 7
REID, Naz 93 128  . 7 2 7
WILLIAMS, Emmitt 59 86  . 6 8 6
TAYLOR, Marlon 56 83  . 6 7 5
BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 53 92  . 5 7 6

Free Throw Attempts G Att Att/G
MAYS, Skylar 35 150 4.3
WATERS, Tremont 33 128 3.9
REID, Naz 34 128 3.8
BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 35 92 2.6
SMART, Javonte 34 87 2.6

Free Throws Made G Made Made/G
MAYS, Skylar 35 129 3.7
WATERS, Tremont 33 104 3.2
REID, Naz 34 93 2.7
SMART, Javonte 34 73 2.1
WILLIAMS, Emmitt 34 59 1.7



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Category Leaders (as of Mar 30, 2019)

All games

Rebounds G Reb Reb/G
REID, Naz 34 245 7.2
BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 35 234 6.7
WILLIAMS, Emmitt 34 182 5.4
DAYS, Darius 35 140 4.0
TAYLOR, Marlon 35 126 3.6

Rebound Average G Reb Avg/G
REID, Naz 34 245 7.2
BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 35 234 6.7
WILLIAMS, Emmitt 34 182 5.4
DAYS, Darius 35 140 4.0
TAYLOR, Marlon 35 126 3.6

Assists G No. Ast/G
WATERS, Tremont 33 192 5.8
SMART, Javonte 34 81 2.4
MAYS, Skylar 35 72 2.1
REID, Naz 34 29 0.9
TAYLOR, Marlon 35 20 0.6

Steals G No. Stl/G
WATERS, Tremont 33 96 2.9
MAYS, Skylar 35 66 1.9
SMART, Javonte 34 44 1.3
DAYS, Darius 35 26 0.7
REID, Naz 34 25 0.7

Offensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G
BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 35 102 2.9
WILLIAMS, Emmitt 34 87 2.6
REID, Naz 34 86 2.5
DAYS, Darius 35 60 1.7
TAYLOR, Marlon 35 46 1.3

Defensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G
REID, Naz 34 159 4.7
BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 35 132 3.8
MAYS, Skylar 35 100 2.9
SMART, Javonte 34 96 2.8
WILLIAMS, Emmitt 34 95 2.8

Blocked Shots G No. Blk/G
BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 35 67 1.9
REID, Naz 34 23 0.7
WILLIAMS, Emmitt 34 22 0.6
DAYS, Darius 35 11 0.3
MAYS, Skylar 35 8 0.2

Minutes G No. Min/G
MAYS, Skylar 35 1159 33.1
WATERS, Tremont 33 1070 32.4
SMART, Javonte 34 1016 29.9
REID, Naz 34 925 27.2
TAYLOR, Marlon 35 818 23.4

Fouls G No. Per/G
REID, Naz 34 108 3.2
BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 35 102 2.9
DAYS, Darius 35 94 2.7
TAYLOR, Marlon 35 68 1.9
WILLIAMS, Emmitt 34 66 1.9

Foulouts G No.
DAYS, Darius 35 4
REID, Naz 34 3
BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. 35 3
SMART, Javonte 34 1
TAYLOR, Marlon 35 1
WILLIAMS, Emmitt 34 1

Turnovers G No. TO/G
WATERS, Tremont 33 114 3.5
REID, Naz 34 85 2.5
SMART, Javonte 34 63 1.9
MAYS, Skylar 35 43 1.2
TAYLOR, Marlon 35 39 1.1



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2019)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

SOUTHEASTERN LOUISI 11/6/18 94-63  W 32-66  . 4 8 5 6-24  . 2 5 0 24-31  . 7 7 4 19 24 43 43.0 17 14 9 4 13 94 94.0
UNCG 11/09/18 97-91  W 30-54  . 5 5 6 9-18  . 5 0 0 28-31  . 9 0 3 9 25 34 38.5 14 16 17 3 9 97 95.5
MEMPHIS 11/13/18 85-76  W 34-63  . 5 4 0 5-18  . 2 7 8 12-16  . 7 5 0 13 24 37 38.0 19 15 14 6 10 85 92.0
LOUISIANA TECH 11/16/18 74-67  W 29-64  . 4 5 3 5-24  . 2 0 8 11-19  . 5 7 9 14 24 38 38.0 12 11 7 7 8 74 87.5
vs Charleston 11/22/18 67-55  W 27-52  . 5 1 9 6-20  . 3 0 0 7-10  . 7 0 0 5 29 34 37.2 18 18 13 1 7 67 83.4
vs Florida State 11/23/18 76-79 Lot 27-52  . 5 1 9 11-26  . 4 2 3 11-13  . 8 4 6 4 26 30 36.0 20 16 18 7 6 76 82.2
vs Oklahoma State 11/25/18 77-90  L 28-68  . 4 1 2 9-27  . 3 3 3 12-20  . 6 0 0 18 18 36 36.0 17 15 16 3 11 77 81.4
GRAMBLING STATE 12/01/18 78-57  W 27-59  . 4 5 8 9-21  . 4 2 9 15-24  . 6 2 5 16 29 45 37.1 16 16 19 10 11 78 81.0
INCARNATE WORD 12/09/18 91-50  W 34-61  . 5 5 7 10-26  . 3 8 5 13-17  . 7 6 5 13 30 43 37.8 19 17 15 6 12 91 82.1
at Houston 12/12/18 76-82  L 21-57  . 3 6 8 5-26  . 1 9 2 29-38  . 7 6 3 12 23 35 37.5 27 10 16 4 9 76 81.5
vs Saint Mary's 12-15-18 78-74  W 25-56  . 4 4 6 6-17  . 3 5 3 22-25  . 8 8 0 6 21 27 36.5 22 11 11 4 11 78 81.2
FURMAN 12/21/18 75-57  W 31-56  . 5 5 4 4-13  . 3 0 8 9-15  . 6 0 0 12 28 40 36.8 15 12 17 4 11 75 80.7
ULM 12/28/18 81-69  W 32-61  . 5 2 5 8-21  . 3 8 1 9-16  . 5 6 3 12 23 35 36.7 16 18 14 6 12 81 80.7
ALABAMA 01/08/19 88-79  W 28-57  . 4 9 1 10-15  . 6 6 7 22-27  . 8 1 5 12 23 35 36.6 19 15 16 8 8 88 81.2
at Arkansas 01/12/19 94-88 Wot 33-64  . 5 1 6 10-25  . 4 0 0 18-22  . 8 1 8 12 24 36 36.5 28 15 19 3 7 94 82.1
at Ole Miss 1-15-19 83-69  W 27-57  . 4 7 4 9-19  . 4 7 4 20-30  . 6 6 7 12 28 40 36.8 20 17 13 7 10 83 82.1
SOUTH CAROLINA 01/19/19 89-67  W 27-64  . 4 2 2 3-19  . 1 5 8 32-35  . 9 1 4 15 34 49 37.5 17 12 13 2 11 89 82.5
GEORGIA 01/23/19 92-82  W 33-66  . 5 0 0 5-20  . 2 5 0 21-29  . 7 2 4 11 21 32 37.2 17 8 8 5 11 92 83.1
at Mizzou 01/26/19 86-80 Wot 24-68  . 3 5 3 9-32  . 2 8 1 29-37  . 7 8 4 14 29 43 37.5 27 15 13 3 11 86 83.2
at Texas A&M 01/30/19 72-57  W 26-70  . 3 7 1 7-25  . 2 8 0 13-16  . 8 1 3 21 24 45 37.8 16 10 12 8 9 72 82.7
ARKANSAS 02/02/19 89-90  L 26-59  . 4 4 1 5-24  . 2 0 8 32-38  . 8 4 2 19 25 44 38.1 18 11 21 3 8 89 83.0
at Mississippi State 02/06/18 92-88 Wot 35-64  . 5 4 7 3-11  . 2 7 3 19-25  . 7 6 0 13 22 35 38.0 21 12 17 1 8 92 83.4
AUBURN 02/09/19 83-78  W 28-73  . 3 8 4 9-28  . 3 2 1 18-26  . 6 9 2 23 25 48 38.4 13 15 12 1 12 83 83.3
at Kentucky 02/12/19 73-71  W 24-56  . 4 2 9 6-21  . 2 8 6 19-22  . 8 6 4 9 23 32 38.2 17 11 8 4 8 73 82.9
at Georgia 02/16/19 83-79  W 30-54  . 5 5 6 5-13  . 3 8 5 18-23  . 7 8 3 11 19 30 37.8 19 11 8 5 6 83 82.9
FLORIDA 02/20/19 77-82 Lot 27-63  . 4 2 9 7-22  . 3 1 8 16-25  . 6 4 0 18 20 38 37.8 16 9 14 3 6 77 82.7
TENNESSEE 02/23/19 82-80 Wot 25-65  . 3 8 5 8-25  . 3 2 0 24-31  . 7 7 4 13 24 37 37.8 17 8 7 1 7 82 82.7
TEXAS A&M 02/26/19 66-55  W 23-66  . 3 4 8 2-19  . 1 0 5 18-21  . 8 5 7 16 31 47 38.1 18 11 9 6 10 66 82.1
at Alabama 3/2/19 74-69  W 28-66  . 4 2 4 4-17  . 2 3 5 14-22  . 6 3 6 14 34 48 38.5 23 11 11 3 9 74 81.8
at Florida 3/6/19 79-78 Wot 31-72  . 4 3 1 6-19  . 3 1 6 11-16  . 6 8 8 20 26 46 38.7 22 10 14 5 9 79 81.7
VANDERBILT 03/09/19 80-59  W 30-59  . 5 0 8 12-24  . 5 0 0 8-13  . 6 1 5 13 25 38 38.7 14 17 9 3 5 80 81.6
vs Florida 3/15/19 73-76  L 30-63  . 4 7 6 6-19  . 3 1 6 7-11  . 6 3 6 13 28 41 38.8 24 13 13 2 6 73 81.4
vs Yale 03/21/19 79-74  W 28-61  . 4 5 9 4-17  . 2 3 5 19-28  . 6 7 9 12 34 46 39.0 11 12 11 6 7 79 81.3
vs Maryland 03/23/19 69-67  W 24-65  . 3 6 9 7-24  . 2 9 2 14-16  . 8 7 5 10 24 34 38.9 16 12 10 4 6 69 80.9
vs Michigan St. 03/29/19 63-80  L 24-61  . 3 9 3 6-21  . 2 8 6 9-14  . 6 4 3 14 20 34 38.7 10 8 9 0 4 63 80.4
LSU 2815 988-2162  . 4 5 7 236-740  . 3 1 9 603-802  . 7 5 2 468 887 1355 38.7 635 452 453 148 308 2815 80.4

Opponents 2558 900-2085  . 4 3 2 281-833  . 3 3 7 477-691  . 6 9 0 394 805 1199 34.3 670 405 508 113 225 2558 73.1

Games played: 35
Points/game: 80.4
FG Pct: 45.7
3FG Pct: 31.9
FT Pct: 75.2

Rebounds/game: 38.7
Assists/game: 12.9
Turnovers/game: 12.9
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 8.8
Blocks/game: 4.2



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2019)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

SOUTHEASTERN LOUISI 11/6/18 94-63  W 22-54  . 4 0 7 7-23  . 3 0 4 12-19  . 6 3 2 12 20 32 32.0 21 8 20 1 4 63 63.0
UNCG 11/09/18 97-91  W 34-60  . 5 6 7 19-33  . 5 7 6 4-9  . 4 4 4 2 16 18 25.0 26 21 14 5 7 91 77.0
MEMPHIS 11/13/18 85-76  W 26-64  . 4 0 6 10-30  . 3 3 3 14-20  . 7 0 0 14 18 32 27.3 17 12 14 3 5 76 76.7
LOUISIANA TECH 11/16/18 74-67  W 24-61  . 3 9 3 11-28  . 3 9 3 8-13  . 6 1 5 16 26 42 31.0 19 8 17 3 6 67 74.2
vs Charleston 11/22/18 67-55  W 18-53  . 3 4 0 5-24  . 2 0 8 14-22  . 6 3 6 12 23 35 31.8 14 8 11 1 6 55 70.4
vs Florida State 11/23/18 76-79 Lot 29-76  . 3 8 2 9-26  . 3 4 6 12-17  . 7 0 6 22 21 43 33.7 15 15 12 1 11 79 71.8
vs Oklahoma State 11/25/18 77-90  L 31-53  . 5 8 5 8-16  . 5 0 0 20-25  . 8 0 0 8 26 34 33.7 15 16 18 6 8 90 74.4
GRAMBLING STATE 12/01/18 78-57  W 20-51  . 3 9 2 5-7  . 7 1 4 12-17  . 7 0 6 5 19 24 32.5 21 7 18 5 5 57 72.2
INCARNATE WORD 12/09/18 91-50  W 15-47  . 3 1 9 3-14  . 2 1 4 17-23  . 7 3 9 4 16 20 31.1 19 7 17 0 9 50 69.8
at Houston 12/12/18 76-82  L 26-62  . 4 1 9 4-20  . 2 0 0 26-38  . 6 8 4 18 30 48 32.8 24 10 15 5 8 82 71.0
vs Saint Mary's 12-15-18 78-74  W 25-52  . 4 8 1 6-17  . 3 5 3 18-25  . 7 2 0 10 26 36 33.1 22 9 19 1 7 74 71.3
FURMAN 12/21/18 75-57  W 21-56  . 3 7 5 9-31  . 2 9 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 8 14 22 32.2 16 8 17 2 10 57 70.1
ULM 12/28/18 81-69  W 23-59  . 3 9 0 9-24  . 3 7 5 14-16  . 8 7 5 13 21 34 32.3 14 9 17 3 6 69 70.0
ALABAMA 01/08/19 88-79  W 25-62  . 4 0 3 7-24  . 2 9 2 22-26  . 8 4 6 16 20 36 32.6 20 14 15 2 6 79 70.6
at Arkansas 01/12/19 94-88 Wot 34-66  . 5 1 5 3-16  . 1 8 8 17-28  . 6 0 7 11 20 31 32.5 24 21 16 5 9 88 71.8
at Ole Miss 1-15-19 83-69  W 26-64  . 4 0 6 8-28  . 2 8 6 9-17  . 5 2 9 15 27 42 33.1 23 14 16 3 8 69 71.6
SOUTH CAROLINA 01/19/19 89-67  W 28-64  . 4 3 8 5-19  . 2 6 3 6-14  . 4 2 9 6 23 29 32.8 24 7 16 1 6 67 71.4
GEORGIA 01/23/19 92-82  W 30-56  . 5 3 6 8-17  . 4 7 1 14-18  . 7 7 8 8 23 31 32.7 22 13 17 1 5 82 71.9
at Mizzou 01/26/19 86-80 Wot 24-57  . 4 2 1 6-24  . 2 5 0 26-33  . 7 8 8 9 34 43 33.3 29 7 17 2 6 80 72.4
at Texas A&M 01/30/19 72-57  W 18-54  . 3 3 3 3-21  . 1 4 3 18-23  . 7 8 3 14 25 39 33.5 16 6 16 4 4 57 71.6
ARKANSAS 02/02/19 89-90  L 35-60  . 5 8 3 13-24  . 5 4 2 7-11  . 6 3 6 4 16 20 32.9 29 20 18 3 8 90 72.5
at Mississippi State 02/06/18 92-88 Wot 32-59  . 5 4 2 8-23  . 3 4 8 16-24  . 6 6 7 10 20 30 32.8 23 16 18 6 11 88 73.2
AUBURN 02/09/19 83-78  W 27-56  . 4 8 2 16-38  . 4 2 1 8-13  . 6 1 5 7 28 35 32.9 23 13 19 4 7 78 73.4
at Kentucky 02/12/19 73-71  W 25-60  . 4 1 7 5-19  . 2 6 3 16-23  . 6 9 6 15 24 39 33.1 17 14 9 1 3 71 73.3
at Georgia 02/16/19 83-79  W 27-57  . 4 7 4 7-16  . 4 3 8 18-25  . 7 2 0 14 16 30 33.0 19 10 11 3 5 79 73.5
FLORIDA 02/20/19 77-82 Lot 30-65  . 4 6 2 11-30  . 3 6 7 11-13  . 8 4 6 15 21 36 33.1 22 12 14 2 9 82 73.8
TENNESSEE 02/23/19 82-80 Wot 30-67  . 4 4 8 8-22  . 3 6 4 12-16  . 7 5 0 13 30 43 33.5 22 10 14 3 4 80 74.1
TEXAS A&M 02/26/19 66-55  W 19-60  . 3 1 7 4-22  . 1 8 2 13-18  . 7 2 2 12 29 41 33.8 16 6 12 7 5 55 73.4
at Alabama 3/2/19 74-69  W 24-64  . 3 7 5 8-26  . 3 0 8 13-23  . 5 6 5 12 28 40 34.0 20 11 13 3 1 69 73.2
at Florida 3/6/19 79-78 Wot 26-58  . 4 4 8 9-25  . 3 6 0 17-25  . 6 8 0 11 25 36 34.0 16 10 11 5 9 78 73.4
VANDERBILT 03/09/19 80-59  W 21-51  . 4 1 2 9-21  . 4 2 9 8-16  . 5 0 0 9 17 26 33.8 13 7 10 3 5 59 72.9
vs Florida 3/15/19 73-76  L 26-56  . 4 6 4 8-28  . 2 8 6 16-26  . 6 1 5 8 23 31 33.7 10 14 9 1 7 76 73.0
vs Yale 03/21/19 79-74  W 27-72  . 3 7 5 8-37  . 2 1 6 12-15  . 8 0 0 12 26 38 33.8 16 8 9 5 5 74 73.1
vs Maryland 03/23/19 69-67  W 21-63  . 3 3 3 9-28  . 3 2 1 16-23  . 6 9 6 14 28 42 34.1 13 12 12 7 6 67 72.9
vs Michigan St. 03/29/19 63-80  L 31-66  . 4 7 0 13-32  . 4 0 6 5-8  . 6 2 5 15 26 41 34.3 10 22 7 6 4 80 73.1
Opponents 2558 900-2085  . 4 3 2 281-833  . 3 3 7 477-691  . 6 9 0 394 805 1199 34.3 670 405 508 113 225 2558 73.1

LSU 2815 988-2162  . 4 5 7 236-740  . 3 1 9 603-802  . 7 5 2 468 887 1355 38.7 635 452 453 148 308 2815 80.4

Games played: 35
Points/game: 73.1
FG Pct: 43.2
3FG Pct: 33.7
FT Pct: 69.0

Rebounds/game: 34.3
Assists/game: 11.6
Turnovers/game: 14.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
Steals/game: 6.4
Blocks/game: 3.2



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 30, 2019)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds As
SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA 48/18 46/45 94-63 +31 32-66/22-54 .485/.407 6-24/7-23 .250/.304 24-31/12-19 .774/.632 43/32 +11 1
UNCG 49/36 48/55 97-91 +6 30-54/34-60 .556/.567 9-18/19-33 .500/.576 28-31/4-9 .903/.444 34/18 +16 1
MEMPHIS 48/39 37/37 85-76 +9 34-63/26-64 .540/.406 5-18/10-30 .278/.333 12-16/14-20 .750/.700 37/32 +5 1
LOUISIANA TECH 36/33 38/34 74-67 +7 29-64/24-61 .453/.393 5-24/11-28 .208/.393 11-19/8-13 .579/.615 38/42 (4) 1
Charleston 33/22 34/33 67-55 +12 27-52/18-53 .519/.340 6-20/5-24 .300/.208 7-10/14-22 .700/.636 34/35 (1) 1
Florida State 29/30 39/38 76-79 (3) 27-52/29-76 .519/.382 11-26/9-26 .423/.346 11-13/12-17 .846/.706 30/43 (13) 1
Oklahoma State 37/42 40/48 77-90 (13) 28-68/31-53 .412/.585 9-27/8-16 .333/.500 12-20/20-25 .600/.800 36/34 +2 1
GRAMBLING STATE 35/25 43/32 78-57 +21 27-59/20-51 .458/.392 9-21/5-7 .429/.714 15-24/12-17 .625/.706 45/24 +21 1
INCARNATE WORD 51/29 40/21 91-50 +41 34-61/15-47 .557/.319 10-26/3-14 .385/.214 13-17/17-23 .765/.739 43/20 +23 1
Houston 45/35 31/47 76-82 (6) 21-57/26-62 .368/.419 5-26/4-20 .192/.200 29-38/26-38 .763/.684 35/48 (13) 1
Saint Mary's 29/28 49/46 78-74 +4 25-56/25-52 .446/.481 6-17/6-17 .353/.353 22-25/18-25 .880/.720 27/36 (9) 1
FURMAN 31/27 44/30 75-57 +18 31-56/21-56 .554/.375 4-13/9-31 .308/.290 9-15/6-9 .600/.667 40/22 +18 1
ULM 42/33 39/36 81-69 +12 32-61/23-59 .525/.390 8-21/9-24 .381/.375 9-16/14-16 .563/.875 35/34 +1 1
ALABAMA 43/28 45/51 88-79 +9 28-57/25-62 .491/.403 10-15/7-24 .667/.292 22-27/22-26 .815/.846 35/36 (1) 1
Arkansas 50/42 31/39 94-88 +6 33-64/34-66 .516/.515 10-25/3-16 .400/.188 18-22/17-28 .818/.607 36/31 +5 1
Ole Miss 31/31 52/38 83-69 +14 27-57/26-64 .474/.406 9-19/8-28 .474/.286 20-30/9-17 .667/.529 40/42 (2) 1
SOUTH CAROLINA 48/28 41/39 89-67 +22 27-64/28-64 .422/.438 3-19/5-19 .158/.263 32-35/6-14 .914/.429 49/29 +20 1
GEORGIA 48/36 44/46 92-82 +10 33-66/30-56 .500/.536 5-20/8-17 .250/.471 21-29/14-18 .724/.778 32/31 +1 8
Mizzou 33/33 38/38 86-80 +6 24-68/24-57 .353/.421 9-32/6-24 .281/.250 29-37/26-33 .784/.788 43/43   - 1
Texas A&M 37/36 35/21 72-57 +15 26-70/18-54 .371/.333 7-25/3-21 .280/.143 13-16/18-23 .813/.783 45/39 +6 1
ARKANSAS 41/45 48/45 89-90 (1) 26-59/35-60 .441/.583 5-24/13-24 .208/.542 32-38/7-11 .842/.636 44/20 +24 1
Mississippi State 34/42 49/41 92-88 +4 35-64/32-59 .547/.542 3-11/8-23 .273/.348 19-25/16-24 .760/.667 35/30 +5 1
AUBURN 38/41 45/37 83-78 +5 28-73/27-56 .384/.482 9-28/16-38 .321/.421 18-26/8-13 .692/.615 48/35 +13 1
Kentucky 32/40 41/31 73-71 +2 24-56/25-60 .429/.417 6-21/5-19 .286/.263 19-22/16-23 .864/.696 32/39 (7) 1
Georgia 41/37 42/42 83-79 +4 30-54/27-57 .556/.474 5-13/7-16 .385/.438 18-23/18-25 .783/.720 30/30   - 1
FLORIDA 31/33 33/31 77-82 (5) 27-63/30-65 .429/.462 7-22/11-30 .318/.367 16-25/11-13 .640/.846 38/36 +2 9
TENNESSEE 31/36 40/35 82-80 +2 25-65/30-67 .385/.448 8-25/8-22 .320/.364 24-31/12-16 .774/.750 37/43 (6) 8
TEXAS A&M 36/20 30/35 66-55 +11 23-66/19-60 .348/.317 2-19/4-22 .105/.182 18-21/13-18 .857/.722 47/41 +6 1
Alabama 29/28 45/41 74-69 +5 28-66/24-64 .424/.375 4-17/8-26 .235/.308 14-22/13-23 .636/.565 48/40 +8 1
Florida 34/31 38/41 79-78 +1 31-72/26-58 .431/.448 6-19/9-25 .316/.360 11-16/17-25 .688/.680 46/36 +10 1
VANDERBILT 43/28 37/31 80-59 +21 30-59/21-51 .508/.412 12-24/9-21 .500/.429 8-13/8-16 .615/.500 38/26 +12 1
Florida 35/25 38/51 73-76 (3) 30-63/26-56 .476/.464 6-19/8-28 .316/.286 7-11/16-26 .636/.615 41/31 +10 1
Yale 45/29 34/45 79-74 +5 28-61/27-72 .459/.375 4-17/8-37 .235/.216 19-28/12-15 .679/.800 46/38 +8 1
Maryland 38/29 31/38 69-67 +2 24-65/21-63 .369/.333 7-24/9-28 .292/.321 14-16/16-23 .875/.696 34/42 (8) 1
Michigan St. 28/40 35/40 63-80 (17) 24-61/31-66 .393/.470 6-21/13-32 .286/.406 9-14/5-8 .643/.625 34/41 (7) 8

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 30, 2019)

All games

00 01 03 04 05 11 12

Opponent Date Score REID,NAZ SMART,JAVO WATERS,TRE MAYS,SKYLA EDWARDS,DA BIGBY-WILL GRAVES,MAR

SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIA 11/6/18 94-63 W  1 7 - 6 - 2  1 0 - 5 - 2  9 - 1 - 2  1 1 - 3 - 2  0 - 2 - 2  7 - 4 - 0  2 - 1 - 0
UNCG 11/09/18 97-91 W  2 9 - 7 - 1  1 3 - 5 - 1  2 1 - 1 - 1 0  9 - 5 - 3  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 0 DNP
MEMPHIS 11/13/18 85-76 W  1 1 - 5 - 1  1 3 - 3 - 3  8 - 2 - 8  1 9 - 2 - 1  2 - 3 - 1  1 4 - 4 - 1 DNP
LOUISIANA TECH 11/16/18 74-67 W  4 - 3 - 0  1 6 - 3 - 2  1 4 - 5 - 5  1 2 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 2  5 - 6 - 2 DNP
vs Charleston 11/22/18 67-55 W  6 - 2 - 0  4 - 4 - 0  8 - 2 - 1 1  1 2 - 2 - 5  6 - 0 - 1  4 - 3 - 0 DNP
vs Florida State 11/23/18 76-79 L  1 2 - 2 - 0  1 6 - 5 - 8  1 1 - 3 - 3  1 9 - 5 - 4  8 - 1 - 1  2 - 1 - 0 DNP
vs Oklahoma State 11/25/18 77-90 L  6 - 5 - 2  6 - 1 - 4  8 - 3 - 5  2 0 - 3 - 1  5 - 2 - 2  1 2 - 7 - 0  3 - 0 - 0
GRAMBLING STATE 12/01/18 78-57 W  8 - 7 - 2  9 - 3 - 5  1 5 - 4 - 5  1 0 - 6 - 1 DNP  9 - 5 - 1  0 - 1 - 0
INCARNATE WORD 12/09/18 91-50 W  1 6 - 7 - 3  1 6 - 3 - 5  9 - 1 - 1  1 3 - 5 - 6 DNP  1 4 - 1 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 1
at Houston 12/12/18 76-82 L  1 3 - 4 - 1  1 8 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 2  7 - 5 - 2  2 - 2 - 2  4 - 2 - 0 DNP
vs Saint Mary's 12-15-18 78-74 W  1 4 - 5 - 1  2 - 0 - 3  1 8 - 2 - 3  1 4 - 2 - 2  3 - 0 - 0  5 - 2 - 0 DNP
FURMAN 12/21/18 75-57 W  9 - 1 0 - 1  0 - 3 - 0  2 0 - 5 - 7  1 6 - 2 - 3 DNP  1 0 - 1 0 - 0 DNP
ULM 12/28/18 81-69 W  1 9 - 1 2 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 1  1 1 - 2 - 1 0  1 4 - 3 - 2 DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
ALABAMA 01/08/19 88-79 W  7 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 4 - 5  1 9 - 4 - 7  8 - 2 - 2 DNP  1 4 - 1 3 - 1 DNP
at Arkansas 01/12/19 94-88 W  2 7 - 7 - 2  8 - 2 - 0  1 7 - 2 - 1 1  1 5 - 4 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Ole Miss 1-15-19 83-69 W  9 - 4 - 0  8 - 3 - 0  2 0 - 4 - 9  1 4 - 5 - 4 DNP  1 4 - 1 0 - 0 DNP
SOUTH CAROLINA 01/19/19 89-67 W  1 5 - 6 - 2  1 2 - 6 - 1  1 2 - 2 - 6  6 - 3 - 1 DNP  1 2 - 1 1 - 1  2 - 0 - 0
GEORGIA 01/23/19 92-82 W  1 5 - 7 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 1  2 6 - 3 - 4  2 0 - 3 - 2 DNP  6 - 1 - 0 DNP
at Mizzou 01/26/19 86-80 W  1 4 - 8 - 0  1 4 - 6 - 3  1 3 - 3 - 9  2 4 - 2 - 1 DNP  7 - 5 - 0 DNP
at Texas A&M 01/30/19 72-57 W  7 - 6 - 0  4 - 3 - 3  3 6 - 7 - 1  2 - 2 - 4 DNP  7 - 1 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
ARKANSAS 02/02/19 89-90 L  1 9 - 1 0 - 2  1 8 - 3 - 1  1 2 - 8 - 6  1 7 - 2 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 4 - 1 DNP
at Mississippi State 02/06/18 92-88 W  2 9 - 9 - 2  9 - 1 - 3  2 6 - 4 - 5  7 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 4 - 1 3 - 0 DNP
AUBURN 02/09/19 83-78 W  1 3 - 1 1 - 0  3 - 5 - 2  1 9 - 3 - 1 0  2 0 - 3 - 2 DNP  7 - 1 0 - 0 DNP
at Kentucky 02/12/19 73-71 W  1 2 - 7 - 0  8 - 4 - 5  1 5 - 1 - 5  1 1 - 2 - 1 DNP  5 - 5 - 0 DNP
at Georgia 02/16/19 83-79 W  1 3 - 6 - 0  1 9 - 1 - 0  2 0 - 1 - 5  6 - 3 - 3 DNP  9 - 8 - 2 DNP
FLORIDA 02/20/19 77-82 L  1 6 - 1 5 - 0  4 - 3 - 1  1 0 - 0 - 4  1 8 - 3 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 6 - 2 DNP
TENNESSEE 02/23/19 82-80 W  1 - 7 - 0  2 9 - 5 - 5 DNP  2 3 - 3 - 2 DNP  1 0 - 1 0 - 1  3 - 0 - 0
TEXAS A&M 02/26/19 66-55 W  1 8 - 1 1 - 1  1 7 - 7 - 3 DNP  1 1 - 6 - 5 DNP  1 0 - 1 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 1
at Alabama 3/2/19 74-69 W  1 2 - 1 3 - 0  1 9 - 1 - 4  5 - 2 - 3  2 0 - 6 - 3 DNP  7 - 6 - 0 DNP
at Florida 3/6/19 79-78 W  9 - 5 - 1  1 5 - 4 - 3  1 9 - 3 - 6  1 1 - 2 - 0 DNP  4 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
VANDERBILT 03/09/19 80-59 W DNP DNP  1 4 - 4 - 8  1 3 - 4 - 4 DNP  1 0 - 1 1 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 0
vs Florida 3/15/19 73-76 L  2 6 - 1 4 - 1  1 3 - 3 - 2  9 - 4 - 7  6 - 3 - 0 DNP  8 - 1 1 - 3 DNP
vs Yale 03/21/19 79-74 W  1 4 - 1 0 - 2  9 - 6 - 1  1 5 - 1 - 7  1 9 - 3 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 1 0 - 0 DNP
vs Maryland 03/23/19 69-67 W  1 3 - 4 - 2  9 - 3 - 2  1 2 - 2 - 5  1 6 - 5 - 0 DNP  2 - 8 - 1 DNP
vs Michigan St. 03/29/19 63-80 L  1 0 - 9 - 0  0 - 0 - 2  2 3 - 1 - 2  7 - 3 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

13 14 22 24

Opponent Date Score REESE,WILL TAYLOR,MAR DAYS,DARIU WILLIAMS,E

SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIA 11/6/18 94-63 W  0 - 3 - 1  1 5 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 2  1 2 - 1 0 - 1
UNCG 11/09/18 97-91 W DNP  5 - 3 - 0  9 - 2 - 1  7 - 5 - 0
MEMPHIS 11/13/18 85-76 W DNP  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 6 - 0  1 1 - 1 0 - 0
LOUISIANA TECH 11/16/18 74-67 W DNP  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  9 - 7 - 0
vs Charleston 11/22/18 67-55 W DNP  7 - 4 - 0  6 - 6 - 0  1 4 - 9 - 1
vs Florida State 11/23/18 76-79 L  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 6 - 0  4 - 5 - 0
vs Oklahoma State 11/25/18 77-90 L  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  7 - 4 - 1  8 - 6 - 0
GRAMBLING STATE 12/01/18 78-57 W  2 - 0 - 0  9 - 2 - 1  1 3 - 9 - 1  3 - 5 - 0
INCARNATE WORD 12/09/18 91-50 W  2 - 0 - 1  6 - 7 - 0  9 - 8 - 0 DNP
at Houston 12/12/18 76-82 L DNP  1 1 - 5 - 1  7 - 3 - 1  4 - 6 - 1
vs Saint Mary's 12-15-18 78-74 W DNP  7 - 2 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  1 5 - 6 - 2
FURMAN 12/21/18 75-57 W DNP  8 - 3 - 0  4 - 5 - 0  8 - 2 - 1
ULM 12/28/18 81-69 W DNP  6 - 2 - 3  9 - 6 - 0  1 2 - 8 - 2
ALABAMA 01/08/19 88-79 W DNP  4 - 5 - 0  1 4 - 3 - 0  7 - 2 - 0
at Arkansas 01/12/19 94-88 W DNP  2 1 - 7 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  6 - 1 0 - 0
at Ole Miss 1-15-19 83-69 W DNP  1 2 - 5 - 2  0 - 3 - 1  6 - 3 - 1
SOUTH CAROLINA 01/19/19 89-67 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 1  5 - 2 - 0  1 5 - 1 3 - 0
GEORGIA 01/23/19 92-82 W DNP  6 - 4 - 1  3 - 4 - 0  6 - 5 - 0
at Mizzou 01/26/19 86-80 W DNP  7 - 6 - 1  0 - 3 - 1  7 - 5 - 0
at Texas A&M 01/30/19 72-57 W  0 - 1 - 0  7 - 5 - 2  9 - 8 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
ARKANSAS 02/02/19 89-90 L DNP  6 - 3 - 0  0 - 7 - 0  7 - 4 - 0
at Mississippi State 02/06/18 92-88 W DNP  1 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 1 - 0
AUBURN 02/09/19 83-78 W DNP  9 - 7 - 1  8 - 1 - 0  4 - 4 - 0
at Kentucky 02/12/19 73-71 W DNP  7 - 1 - 0  3 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 6 - 0
at Georgia 02/16/19 83-79 W DNP  8 - 4 - 0  2 - 1 - 1  6 - 2 - 0
FLORIDA 02/20/19 77-82 L DNP  1 0 - 5 - 1  9 - 4 - 0  0 - 2 - 1
TENNESSEE 02/23/19 82-80 W DNP  2 - 1 - 0  9 - 4 - 0  5 - 5 - 0
TEXAS A&M 02/26/19 66-55 W DNP  1 0 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 3 - 0
at Alabama 3/2/19 74-69 W DNP  4 - 5 - 1  5 - 8 - 0  2 - 3 - 0
at Florida 3/6/19 79-78 W DNP  6 - 3 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  1 3 - 1 4 - 0
VANDERBILT 03/09/19 80-59 W  0 - 0 - 1  1 0 - 3 - 1  1 5 - 4 - 2  6 - 8 - 1
vs Florida 3/15/19 73-76 L  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 2 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  4 - 1 - 0
vs Yale 03/21/19 79-74 W DNP  4 - 4 - 2  0 - 3 - 0  8 - 5 - 0
vs Maryland 03/23/19 69-67 W DNP  0 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 1  7 - 3 - 1
vs Michigan St. 03/29/19 63-80 L  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 4 - 0  4 - 3 - 1  4 - 3 - 1



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 30, 2019)

All games

LSU - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 97 UNCG (11/09/18)
94 at Arkansas (01/12/19)
94 SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA (11/6/18)
92 at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
92 GEORGIA (01/23/19)

FIELD GOALS MADE 35 at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
34 INCARNATE WORD (12/09/18)
34 MEMPHIS (11/13/18)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 73 AUBURN (02/09/19)
72 at Florida (3/6/19)
70 at Texas A&M (01/30/19)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .557 (34-61) INCARNATE WORD (12/09/18)
.556 (30-54) at Georgia (02/16/19)
.556 (30-54) UNCG (11/09/18)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 12 VANDERBILT (03/09/19)
11 vs Florida State (11/23/18)
10 at Arkansas (01/12/19)
10 ALABAMA (01/08/19)
10 INCARNATE WORD (12/09/18)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 32 at Mizzou (01/26/19)
28 AUBURN (02/09/19)
27 vs Oklahoma State (11/25/18)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .667 (10-15) ALABAMA (01/08/19)
.500 (12-24) VANDERBILT (03/09/19)
.500 (9-18) UNCG (11/09/18)

FREE THROWS MADE 32 ARKANSAS (02/02/19)
32 SOUTH CAROLINA (01/19/19)
29 at Mizzou (01/26/19)
29 at Houston (12/12/18)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 38 ARKANSAS (02/02/19)
38 at Houston (12/12/18)
37 at Mizzou (01/26/19)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .914 (32-35) SOUTH CAROLINA (01/19/19)
.903 (28-31) UNCG (11/09/18)
.880 (22-25) vs Saint Mary's (12-15-18)

REBOUNDS 49 SOUTH CAROLINA (01/19/19)
48 at Alabama (3/2/19)
48 AUBURN (02/09/19)

ASSISTS 18 ULM (12/28/18)
18 vs Charleston (11/22/18)
17 VANDERBILT (03/09/19)
17 at Ole Miss (1-15-19)
17 INCARNATE WORD (12/09/18)

STEALS 13 SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA (11/6/18)
12 AUBURN (02/09/19)
12 ULM (12/28/18)
12 INCARNATE WORD (12/09/18)

BLOCKED SHOTS 10 GRAMBLING STATE (12/01/18)
8 at Texas A&M (01/30/19)
8 ALABAMA (01/08/19)

TURNOVERS 21 ARKANSAS (02/02/19)
19 at Arkansas (01/12/19)
19 GRAMBLING STATE (12/01/18)

FOULS 28 at Arkansas (01/12/19)
27 at Mizzou (01/26/19)
27 at Houston (12/12/18)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 30, 2019)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 91 UNCG (11/09/18)
90 ARKANSAS (02/02/19)
90 vs Oklahoma State (11/25/18)
88 at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
88 at Arkansas (01/12/19)

FIELD GOALS MADE 35 ARKANSAS (02/02/19)
34 at Arkansas (01/12/19)
34 UNCG (11/09/18)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 76 vs Florida State (11/23/18)
72 vs Yale (03/21/19)
67 TENNESSEE (02/23/19)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .585 (31-53) vs Oklahoma State (11/25/18)
.583 (35-60) ARKANSAS (02/02/19)
.567 (34-60) UNCG (11/09/18)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 19 UNCG (11/09/18)
16 AUBURN (02/09/19)
13 vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)
13 ARKANSAS (02/02/19)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 38 AUBURN (02/09/19)
37 vs Yale (03/21/19)
33 UNCG (11/09/18)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .714 (5-7) GRAMBLING STATE (12/01/18)
.576 (19-33) UNCG (11/09/18)
.542 (13-24) ARKANSAS (02/02/19)

FREE THROWS MADE 26 at Mizzou (01/26/19)
26 at Houston (12/12/18)
22 ALABAMA (01/08/19)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 38 at Houston (12/12/18)
33 at Mizzou (01/26/19)
28 at Arkansas (01/12/19)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .875 (14-16) ULM (12/28/18)
.846 (22-26) ALABAMA (01/08/19)
.846 (11-13) FLORIDA (02/20/19)

REBOUNDS 48 at Houston (12/12/18)
43 TENNESSEE (02/23/19)
43 at Mizzou (01/26/19)
43 vs Florida State (11/23/18)

ASSISTS 22 vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)
21 at Arkansas (01/12/19)
21 UNCG (11/09/18)

STEALS 11 at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
11 vs Florida State (11/23/18)
10 FURMAN (12/21/18)

BLOCKED SHOTS 7 vs Maryland (03/23/19)
7 TEXAS A&M (02/26/19)
6 vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)
6 at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
6 vs Oklahoma State (11/25/18)

TURNOVERS 20 SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA (11/6/18)
19 AUBURN (02/09/19)
19 vs Saint Mary's (12-15-18)

FOULS 29 ARKANSAS (02/02/19)
29 at Mizzou (01/26/19)
26 UNCG (11/09/18)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 30, 2019)

All games

LSU - GAME LOWS

POINTS 63 vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)
66 TEXAS A&M (02/26/19)
67 vs Charleston (11/22/18)
69 vs Maryland (03/23/19)
72 at Texas A&M (01/30/19)

FIELD GOALS MADE 21 at Houston (12/12/18)
23 TEXAS A&M (02/26/19)
24 at Mizzou (01/26/19)
24 at Kentucky (02/12/19)
24 vs Maryland (03/23/19)
24 vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 52 vs Charleston (11/22/18)
52 vs Florida State (11/23/18)
54 UNCG (11/09/18)
54 at Georgia (02/16/19)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .348 (23-66) TEXAS A&M (02/26/19)
.353 (24-68) at Mizzou (01/26/19)
.368 (21-57) at Houston (12/12/18)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 2 TEXAS A&M (02/26/19)
3 SOUTH CAROLINA (01/19/19)
3 at Mississippi State (02/06/18)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
13 FURMAN (12/21/18)
13 at Georgia (02/16/19)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .105 (2-19) TEXAS A&M (02/26/19)
.158 (3-19) SOUTH CAROLINA (01/19/19)
.192 (5-26) at Houston (12/12/18)

FREE THROWS MADE 7 vs Charleston (11/22/18)
7 vs Florida (3/15/19)
8 VANDERBILT (03/09/19)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 vs Charleston (11/22/18)
11 vs Florida (3/15/19)
13 vs Florida State (11/23/18)
13 VANDERBILT (03/09/19)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .563 (9-16) ULM (12/28/18)
.579 (11-19) LOUISIANA TECH (11/16/18)
.600 (9-15) FURMAN (12/21/18)
.600 (12-20) vs Oklahoma State (11/25/18)

REBOUNDS 27 vs Saint Mary's (12-15-18)
30 vs Florida State (11/23/18)
30 at Georgia (02/16/19)

ASSISTS 8 GEORGIA (01/23/19)
8 TENNESSEE (02/23/19)
8 vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)

STEALS 4 vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)
5 VANDERBILT (03/09/19)
6 vs Florida State (11/23/18)
6 at Georgia (02/16/19)
6 FLORIDA (02/20/19)
6 vs Florida (3/15/19)
6 vs Maryland (03/23/19)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)
1 vs Charleston (11/22/18)
1 at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
1 AUBURN (02/09/19)
1 TENNESSEE (02/23/19)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 30, 2019)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 50 INCARNATE WORD (12/09/18)
55 vs Charleston (11/22/18)
55 TEXAS A&M (02/26/19)
57 GRAMBLING STATE (12/01/18)
57 FURMAN (12/21/18)
57 at Texas A&M (01/30/19)

FIELD GOALS MADE 15 INCARNATE WORD (12/09/18)
18 vs Charleston (11/22/18)
18 at Texas A&M (01/30/19)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 47 INCARNATE WORD (12/09/18)
51 GRAMBLING STATE (12/01/18)
51 VANDERBILT (03/09/19)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .317 (19-60) TEXAS A&M (02/26/19)
.319 (15-47) INCARNATE WORD (12/09/18)
.333 (18-54) at Texas A&M (01/30/19)
.333 (21-63) vs Maryland (03/23/19)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 3 INCARNATE WORD (12/09/18)
3 at Arkansas (01/12/19)
3 at Texas A&M (01/30/19)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 7 GRAMBLING STATE (12/01/18)
14 INCARNATE WORD (12/09/18)
16 vs Oklahoma State (11/25/18)
16 at Arkansas (01/12/19)
16 at Georgia (02/16/19)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .143 (3-21) at Texas A&M (01/30/19)
.182 (4-22) TEXAS A&M (02/26/19)
.188 (3-16) at Arkansas (01/12/19)

FREE THROWS MADE 4 UNCG (11/09/18)
5 vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)
6 FURMAN (12/21/18)
6 SOUTH CAROLINA (01/19/19)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 8 vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)
9 UNCG (11/09/18)
9 FURMAN (12/21/18)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .429 (6-14) SOUTH CAROLINA (01/19/19)
.444 (4-9) UNCG (11/09/18)
.500 (8-16) VANDERBILT (03/09/19)

REBOUNDS 18 UNCG (11/09/18)
20 INCARNATE WORD (12/09/18)
20 ARKANSAS (02/02/19)

ASSISTS 6 at Texas A&M (01/30/19)
6 TEXAS A&M (02/26/19)
7 GRAMBLING STATE (12/01/18)
7 INCARNATE WORD (12/09/18)
7 SOUTH CAROLINA (01/19/19)
7 at Mizzou (01/26/19)
7 VANDERBILT (03/09/19)

STEALS 1 at Alabama (3/2/19)
3 at Kentucky (02/12/19)
4 SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA (11/6/18)
4 at Texas A&M (01/30/19)
4 TENNESSEE (02/23/19)
4 vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 INCARNATE WORD (12/09/18)
1 SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA (11/6/18)
1 vs Charleston (11/22/18)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Player High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 30, 2019)

All games

LSU - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 36 WATERS, Tremont at Texas A&M (01/30/19)
29 SMART, Javonte vs Tennessee (02/23/19)
29 REID, Naz at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
29 REID, Naz vs UNCG (11/09/18)
27 REID, Naz at Arkansas (01/12/19)

Field Goals Made 11 REID, Naz vs Florida (3/15/19)
11 WATERS, Tremont at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
11 WATERS, Tremont at Texas A&M (01/30/19)
11 REID, Naz vs UNCG (11/09/18)

Field Goal Att. 22 SMART, Javonte vs Tennessee (02/23/19)
20 REID, Naz vs Florida (3/15/19)
18 WATERS, Tremont at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
18 WATERS, Tremont at Texas A&M (01/30/19)
18 WATERS, Tremont vs Furman (12/21/18)

FG Pct (min 7 made) 1.000 (7-7) BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. vs Memphis (11/13/18)
.875 (7-8) TAYLOR, Marlon at Arkansas (01/12/19)
.875 (7-8) REID, Naz vs Incarnate Word (12/09/18)

3-Point FG Made 6 WATERS, Tremont at Texas A&M (01/30/19)
5 DAYS, Darius vs Vanderbilt (03/09/19)
4 WATERS, Tremont vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)
4 MAYS, Skylar vs Maryland (03/23/19)
4 GRAVES, Marshall vs Vanderbilt (03/09/19)
4 WATERS, Tremont vs Auburn (02/09/19)
4 SMART, Javonte at Mizzou (01/26/19)
4 REID, Naz at Arkansas (01/12/19)
4 MAYS, Skylar vs Oklahoma State (11/25/18)
4 MAYS, Skylar vs Florida State (11/23/18)
4 REID, Naz vs UNCG (11/09/18)

3-Point FG Att. 10 WATERS, Tremont vs Auburn (02/09/19)
10 WATERS, Tremont at Texas A&M (01/30/19)
9 WATERS, Tremont vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)
9 MAYS, Skylar vs Tennessee (02/23/19)
9 WATERS, Tremont at Mizzou (01/26/19)
9 SMART, Javonte at Mizzou (01/26/19)
9 WATERS, Tremont at Houston (12/12/18)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 4 made) 1.000 (4-4) REID, Naz at Arkansas (01/12/19)
.833 (5-6) DAYS, Darius vs Vanderbilt (03/09/19)
.800 (4-5) MAYS, Skylar vs Florida State (11/23/18)

Free Throws Made 10 MAYS, Skylar vs Tennessee (02/23/19)
10 MAYS, Skylar at Mizzou (01/26/19)
9 SMART, Javonte vs Tennessee (02/23/19)
9 REID, Naz at Mizzou (01/26/19)
9 WILLIAMS, Emmitt vs South Carolina (01/19/19)
9 TAYLOR, Marlon at Houston (12/12/18)

Free Throw Att. 12 MAYS, Skylar vs Tennessee (02/23/19)
12 MAYS, Skylar at Mizzou (01/26/19)
11 WATERS, Tremont vs Georgia (01/23/19)
11 TAYLOR, Marlon at Houston (12/12/18)

FT Pct (min 7 made) 1.000 (9-9) REID, Naz at Mizzou (01/26/19)
1.000 (8-8) MAYS, Skylar at Alabama (3/2/19)
1.000 (8-8) WATERS, Tremont at Kentucky (02/12/19)
1.000 (8-8) WATERS, Tremont at Texas A&M (01/30/19)
1.000 (8-8) MAYS, Skylar vs Georgia (01/23/19)



1.000 (8-8) SMART, Javonte vs UNCG (11/09/18)
1.000 (7-7) WILLIAMS, Emmitt vs Saint Mary's (12-15-18)

Rebounds 15 REID, Naz vs Florida (02/20/19)
14 REID, Naz vs Florida (3/15/19)
14 WILLIAMS, Emmitt at Florida (3/6/19)

Assists 11 WATERS, Tremont at Arkansas (01/12/19)
11 WATERS, Tremont vs Charleston (11/22/18)
10 WATERS, Tremont vs Auburn (02/09/19)
10 WATERS, Tremont vs ULM (12/28/18)
10 WATERS, Tremont vs UNCG (11/09/18)

Steals 8 WATERS, Tremont vs ULM (12/28/18)
6 WATERS, Tremont vs UNCG (11/09/18)
5 WATERS, Tremont vs Auburn (02/09/19)
5 WATERS, Tremont at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
5 MAYS, Skylar vs South Carolina (01/19/19)
5 WATERS, Tremont vs Southeastern Louisiana (11/6/18)

Blocked Shots 9 BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. vs Grambling State (12/01/18)
5 BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. at Ole Miss (1-15-19)
5 BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. vs Alabama (01/08/19)

Turnovers 7 WATERS, Tremont at Arkansas (01/12/19)
6 WATERS, Tremont at Florida (3/6/19)
6 WATERS, Tremont vs Grambling State (12/01/18)
6 WATERS, Tremont vs Oklahoma State (11/25/18)
6 WATERS, Tremont vs Florida State (11/23/18)

Fouls 5 BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. vs Florida (3/15/19)
5 WILLIAMS, Emmitt at Alabama (3/2/19)
5 DAYS, Darius vs Tennessee (02/23/19)
5 TAYLOR, Marlon at Mizzou (01/26/19)
5 DAYS, Darius at Mizzou (01/26/19)
5 REID, Naz vs Georgia (01/23/19)
5 DAYS, Darius vs South Carolina (01/19/19)
5 BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. at Ole Miss (1-15-19)
5 SMART, Javonte at Arkansas (01/12/19)
5 BIGBY-WILLIAMS, K. at Arkansas (01/12/19)
5 REID, Naz vs Alabama (01/08/19)
5 DAYS, Darius at Houston (12/12/18)
5 REID, Naz vs Grambling State (12/01/18)

Minutes 45 MAYS, Skylar vs Tennessee (02/23/19)
44 SMART, Javonte vs Tennessee (02/23/19)
43 MAYS, Skylar at Florida (3/6/19)
42 WATERS, Tremont at Arkansas (01/12/19)
41 MAYS, Skylar at Arkansas (01/12/19)
41 REID, Naz vs Florida State (11/23/18)
40 SMART, Javonte at Florida (3/6/19)
40 MAYS, Skylar vs Florida (02/20/19)
40 MAYS, Skylar at Mississippi State (02/06/18)



LSU MEN'S BASKETBALL
LSU Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 30, 2019)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 33 Hudson, Jalen at Florida (3/6/19)
32 GAFFORD, Daniel at Arkansas (01/12/19)
32 Kyrin Galloway vs UNCG (11/09/18)
28 McGriff,Cameron vs Oklahoma State (11/25/18)
27 Admiral Schofield vs Tennessee (02/23/19)
27 Q Weatherspoon at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
27 Brantley, Jarrell vs Charleston (11/22/18)

Field Goals Made 14 GAFFORD, Daniel at Arkansas (01/12/19)
12 Kyrin Galloway vs UNCG (11/09/18)
11 Hudson, Jalen at Florida (3/6/19)
11 Admiral Schofield vs Tennessee (02/23/19)
11 Q Weatherspoon at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
11 GAFFORD, Daniel vs Arkansas (02/02/19)

Field Goal Att. 22 Admiral Schofield vs Tennessee (02/23/19)
20 Hudson, Jalen at Florida (3/6/19)
20 Davis,Terence at Ole Miss (1-15-19)

FG Pct (min 7 made) .875 (7-8) Hunter,Jordan vs Saint Mary's (12-15-18)
.857 (12-14) Kyrin Galloway vs UNCG (11/09/18)
.778 (7-9) Parker Edwards vs Southeastern Louisiana (11/6/18)

3-Point FG Made 8 Kyrin Galloway vs UNCG (11/09/18)
6 Tyler Harris vs Memphis (11/13/18)
6 Parker Edwards vs Southeastern Louisiana (11/6/18)

3-Point FG Att. 13 Tyler Harris vs Memphis (11/13/18)
11 Armoni Brooks at Houston (12/12/18)
10 Miye Oni vs Yale (03/21/19)
10 Starks,TJ at Texas A&M (01/30/19)
10 Alex Hunter vs Furman (12/21/18)
10 Kyrin Galloway vs UNCG (11/09/18)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 4 made) .800 (8-10) Kyrin Galloway vs UNCG (11/09/18)
.750 (6-8) Parker Edwards vs Southeastern Louisiana (11/6/18)
.667 (4-6) Gabe Brown vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)
.667 (4-6) Q Weatherspoon at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
.667 (4-6) EMBERY-SIMPSON, K. vs Arkansas (02/02/19)
.667 (4-6) Michael Ertel vs ULM (12/28/18)

Free Throws Made 10 Cedrick Alley Jr. at Houston (12/12/18)
9 Reggie Perry at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
9 Christian Peevy vs Incarnate Word (12/09/18)

Free Throw Att. 16 Reggie Perry at Mississippi State (02/06/18)
12 Cedrick Alley Jr. at Houston (12/12/18)
10 Jalen Smith vs Maryland (03/23/19)
10 Grant Williams vs Tennessee (02/23/19)
10 Nebo,Josh at Texas A&M (01/30/19)
10 GEIST, Jordan at Mizzou (01/26/19)
10 Christian Peevy vs Incarnate Word (12/09/18)

FT Pct (min 7 made) 1.000 (8-8) Lewis Jr., Kira vs Alabama (01/08/19)
.900 (9-10) Christian Peevy vs Incarnate Word (12/09/18)
.889 (8-9) JONES, Mason at Arkansas (01/12/19)

Rebounds 15 Bruno Fernando vs Maryland (03/23/19)
15 Hayes, Kevarrius at Florida (3/6/19)
14 Chuma Okeke vs Auburn (02/09/19)

Assists 8 Cassius Winston vs Michigan St. (03/29/19)
8 Nembhard, Andrew vs Florida (02/20/19)
8 Jared Harper vs Auburn (02/09/19)



8 Likekele,Isaac vs Oklahoma State (11/25/18)
Steals 4 Keyontae Johnson vs Florida (3/15/19)

4 Johnson, Keyontae at Florida (3/6/19)
4 CHANEY, Reggie at Arkansas (01/12/19)
4 Forrest, Trent vs Florida State (11/23/18)
4 Derric Jean vs Louisiana Tech (11/16/18)

Blocked Shots 5 Jalen Smith vs Maryland (03/23/19)
5 Nebo,Josh vs Texas A&M (02/26/19)
4 Nebo,Josh at Texas A&M (01/30/19)
4 Kyrin Galloway vs UNCG (11/09/18)

Turnovers 6 Tyree,Breein at Ole Miss (1-15-19)
6 Travis Munnings vs ULM (12/28/18)
6 Kuhse,Tommy vs Saint Mary's (12-15-18)

Fouls 5 Hayes, Kevarrius vs Florida (02/20/19)
5 HARRIS, Jalen vs Arkansas (02/02/19)
5 GAFFORD, Daniel vs Arkansas (02/02/19)
5 OSABUOHIEN, Gabe vs Arkansas (02/02/19)
5 SUGGS, Ronnie at Mizzou (01/26/19)
5 PINSON, Xavier at Mizzou (01/26/19)
5 Rayshaun Hammonds vs Georgia (01/23/19)
5 William Jackson Ii vs Georgia (01/23/19)
5 SILVA, Chris vs South Carolina (01/19/19)
5 Buffen, KJ at Ole Miss (1-15-19)
5 CHANEY, Reggie at Arkansas (01/12/19)
5 Norris, Riley vs Alabama (01/08/19)
5 Clay Mounce vs Furman (12/21/18)
5 Krebs,Tanner vs Saint Mary's (12-15-18)
5 Breaon Brady at Houston (12/12/18)
5 BUNCH, Travon vs Grambling State (12/01/18)
5 Derric Jean vs Louisiana Tech (11/16/18)
5 Daquan Bracey vs Louisiana Tech (11/16/18)
5 Isaiah Miller vs UNCG (11/09/18)
5 Moses Greenwood vs Southeastern Louisiana (11/6/18)


